### 873984

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JT USA LLC	12/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JT Sports LLC
Street Address:	1201 S.E. 30th Street
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72712

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10873984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: dlarsen@volpe-koenig.com
Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: United Plaza

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NPS-2Y

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Snyder

Total Attachments: 4

source=20110113\_Change\_of\_Name\_20061231#page1.tif source=20110113\_Change\_of\_Name\_20061231#page2.tif

source=20110113\_Change\_of\_Name\_20061231#page3.tif source=20110113\_Change\_of\_Name\_20061231#page4.tif



#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JT PROTECTIVE GEAR LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"JT USA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "WGP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JT SPORTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "JT SPORTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

3748597 8100M 061199373

Varuet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5326511

DATE: 01-04-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 12/29/2006 FILED 12:50 PM 12/29/2006 SRV 061199373 - 3748597 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of JT USA LLC JT PROTECTIVE GEAR LLC and WGP, LLC

(each a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into
JT SPORTS LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

#### PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of formation or organization of each entity (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Name	Junsdiction
JT USA LLC	Delaware
JT Protective Gear LLC	Delaware
WGP, LLC	Delaware
JT Sports LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger"), dated as of December 22, 2006, by and among JT USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability, JT Protective Gear LLC, a Delaware limited liability, WGP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability, and JT Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability, providing for the merger of each of JT USA LLC, JT Protective Gear LLC and WGP, LLC with and into JT Sports LLC, has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is JT Sports LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: This Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2006 at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving entity. The address of said office is 5818 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92008.

IT Sports Merger Certificate (DE)

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be provided by the surviving entity upon request and without cost to any member of the Constituent Companies, as applicable, or any person holding an interest in either of the Constituent Companies.

2

Dated: December 22, 2006

JT SPORTS LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Mark A. Rosebrock Assistant Secretary

JT Spons Merger Certificate (DE)

**RECORDED: 01/13/2011** 

3